Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 503,165.01

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/27/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 7/17/2018

PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex I

Pay Application No.: Five (5)

For the Period: 6/1/2018 to 6/30/2018

Contract No.: C1589

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex I

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 503,165.01

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $1,911,313.47
TOTAL RETENTION $191,131.35

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $191,131.35

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $1,720,182.12
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $1,217,017.11
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $503,165.01

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAQ05_20180717_02 07 13




Prajest Name: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex il

PBC Projecl #:

C1589

Job Location: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicaqo, IL 60655

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } ss
COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says thal he/she is Vige Prosidant, of F.H. P:

that the followmg narements are made for the purpoe of procureg o parial payment of

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind of nature
requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said contract, lhe following persons have been contracted with, and have i

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

Contractor:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ¢

Five(s) |

Period To:

B0

F.H. Paschen, SN Niclsen & Associples LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein sel forth and that said corporation is the Contractor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
dated the 13th day of July, 2018, for the following projecl:
Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il PBC Contract No #C1589 FH Paschen Job #2107
10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60655

[s 503,165.01 |

under the (erms of said Conlract;

and in full

or prepared

with the coniract
. supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement That the respeclive amounts set forih opposile their names is lhe full amount of money due and to become due lo each of lhem respectively That lhis statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amouni heretolore paid lo each of them for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said work, as staled

and the

-——Work Completed.—
itom  or GSI . N Net previous
caresponds to | Sutcantractor Nume, Type of Work Original contract o Chanos ScChance Adjusted ContracH % Previous Current Total to dale Retainage billed Net amount due| Remaining to bill
SOV amaunt Orders Orders Amount Complete
10 FHP/SNN General Conditions | § 111385600 | § $ (35,537 000| 5 1,078,319 00 19% |5 14324904 | % BSBPBEE | $ 20912870 |% 3145162 |% 12002486 |5 5675222 | § 900.641.92
20 FHP/SNN OH&P 3 216.538.00 | § t] = k] 216,533 00 20% |3 3031532 |$ 1200228 |§ 4330760 [ § 433076 | $ 2728379 | 1169305 |'§ 177,561 18
a0 FHP/SNN Bond / tnsurance £ 147,444 00 | § 5 - 5 147,444 00 100% | § 14744400 | § $ 14744400 | § 1474440 |§ 13269060 | § ;] 14744 40
40 FHP/SNN Mobdaatan L] 98.070.00 | § 5 5 9807000 | 100% |% 9807000 | § $ 9807000 )% 9807.00 | $ 88263001 %5 5 280700
Shawn Brawn
100 Dema/Enviommental | § 10000000 | £ - 3 = 3 100,000 00 0% 5 5 3 $ s 3 $ 100,000 00
140 Linle! Cencreto $ 9000000 | $ $ $ 90,000 00 0% $ $ 3 $ 3 § 3 90,000 00
200 [FHP/SNN L3 57500000 | § 3 % 575,000 00 78% |3 43500000 |% 1600000 | § 45100000 |§ 4510000 |$ 39150000 |5 1440000 | § 169,100 00
240 Clausen Structures 5 30,410.00 | % * 3 2959000 | § 60,000 00 B85% |5 51.100.00 | § $ 5110000 | § 511000 [ $ 4599000 | § = 3 14.010.00
290 3 57500000 | § §.. 3 57500000 | 17% |$ 9815167 |4 $ 9815367 |5 081537 |3 8833830 |4 000 (% 486.661.70
340 3 61900000 | § $ $ 619,000 00 84% 1§ 19250000 | § 2650000 | § 51900000 1% 5190000 |5 17325000 |§ 29385000 | § 151,900 00
390 MWV Powell 3 265.00000 [ & 3 3 265,000 00 0% -] 3 5 £ = 5 ] £ 265.000.00
440 Uinlet Solid Surfaci 5 13000000 | S 5 8 130,000 00 0% 3 5 £ $ 3 =18 8 130,000 00
490 Lintsf Spray bhsulabon 8 2700000 | § 3 3 27,000 00 D% ] 3 = 5 $ > 5 $ £ 27.000.00
530 Untet Alr Vapor Barrier $ 4500000 | § £ g 4500000 0% 5 5 L s = % = |3 ] 45.000.00
FramesiDoors/
620 s 6230000 | § 5 £ 62.300.00 5% 3 310000 | § -3 3,10000 | £ 31000 | 5 279000 | § % 59.510.00 |
660 3 150000 | § 3 ;3 1.50000 0% [% 3 3 3 - |8 3 £ 1.500.00
700 5 6.500.00 | § - 3 = 5 550000 0% 5 3 ] £ : 3 = |8 L] 6,50000
740 Linlet | Protection s 1550000 1 § s £ 15500006 0% £] : 5 3 s = 5 s = 5 15,500 00
Automalic Deor
780 Unlet Qparatue 5 400000 1% H 3 4,000 00 0% $ $ $ 3 k3 - 18 $ 4,000 00
830 Unilel Louvers $ 2000000 | § - $ $ 20.000 00 0% 3 3 3 $ 3 3 $ 20.000.00
870 Tridtark Marknn, LLE {Food Sve Eguamiand | § 690000 | § 5 205900 | 5 B.958 00 0% 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 6,858.00
Projection Screen -
910 Unlet Malerial s 200000 % - 15 - |s 200000 | 0% |3 3 3 $ $ $ s 2.000.00
Playgreund
950 & 3360 |Nu-To Equipt/Surface Mil_ | § 31,864 00 | & § 2928700 | § 61,151.00 0% |2 318640 | § 1520110 |§ 1838750 | % 3 286776 | § 1551974 | § 4276350
Evergreen Roller Window
950 hsam A Design | Shades 6,00000 | & H 10000 | § 6,100 00 0% : 3 3 3 ] 3 3 5 6.10000
Woaad Laboralory
1030 Lintet Canowark 5 2050000 | 3 3 5 20,500 .00 2% 3 3 5 ] : 5 = £ 20.500.00
1070 Linter Floor Moty ] 380000 (3 8 $ 3,800 00 0% 3 $ 5 8 k3 3 $ 3,800 00
Underiand
1220 Aschitecteal Systom |Windows/Doors $ 311.50000 | § £ s 311,500 DD 2% $ 620000 | § 4 5200003 62000 | § 558000 | § 5 305.920 00
|Graher
1260 Manufacturin Site Furnishrgs 3 12.00000 | & $ 2.00100 | % 14.001.00 50% | % ] 7.00000 1% 700000 |% 5 3 700000 | % 7.001.00
1330 QC Enterprises, Inc_|Fiodng £ 27560000 | 8 3 5 275,600.00 0% |% $ 3 3 3 ¢} £ 275,600.00
1380 Jusl Rite Acaustics | Acoustical Ceilings | § 48.50000 | 5 3 E3 58.500.00 0% 3 3 L3 3 $ 3 3 58.50000
1420 JP Phips Plaster 3 30,000.00 | § ] 5 30,000 00 0% £ 3 5 5 $ H 3 30,00000
1480 Ainiet Pamting s 4700000 | £ = 3 L 47.000.00 0% 5 = $ 3 = $ $ 5 3 47,000 00
1520 Lnlet 1Epoxy Flooring $ 8,50000 | $ $ $ 8,500 00 0% $ $ $ 3 5 $ s 8,500 00
1500 ADP Lemco, Inc Visual Display $ 17.65100 | § 5 s 17.651.00 0% 5 ) 3 ‘5 5 3 5 17.651.00
Diskey Signs &
1600 Graphics S 5 346400 | § = 5 -3 3,484.00 | 0% 3 5 k3 1 k3 3 5 3,484 00
Toilet Comp /
1650 Unlet Accessones 5 2050000 | § 3 5 20,500.00 0% |5 ] 5 = 15 3 3 = I§ 2050000
1700 Murphy 8 Jones Lockers 3 37.00000 | & : 3 |2 37.000.00 2% 5 2 3 3 - £ Y — kS 3 ] 37,000 00
1780 Smart Elevator Elevators -3 16000000 | 5 - 3 - 5 18000000 | S50% |3 8000000 |8 § 800000013 5 8000000 | 5 > 3 80,000 00
(Chicago Fire
1840 Protection Fire Prolection s 8100000 |8 $ S 81,000 00 5% 5 380000 (% ] 380000 | § 38000 | § 3420001 § 3 77.580 00
2120 Drive Construction | Plumbing 3 296 85000 | $ ] s 296,850.00 12% | § 3562200 | § 3 3562200 | § 356220 | § 3205900 | 5 5 264,790 20
2440 Blackhawk HVAC 1 74500000 | & - £ 3 * s 745.000 00 2% 5 14.500 00 § 1450000 § 1,45000 | § 1305000 | § = 3 731.950.00
Markst Contracung
2070 |Senvices Carpentry H 738,955 00 H - |s  73eossoo]| ow |3 s ] 3 5 3 3 Ispsso0
2970 Candor Electric Elsctrical $ 1.060,00000 | § $ - § __ 1.060.00000 3% 5 1000000 | § 1850000 |3 2B%0000 S 285000 | & 900000 |8 1665000 |§  1.034.35000
3060 CPMH Coristructan | Eartwork 5 27250000 [ § 3 5 272.500.00 26% | & £ 7040000 | 8 7040000 | S 7.04000 |5 5 G100 |S 209.140.00
Cheagal
3100 Trucking Spoil Disposals : 2498000 | § 5 5 24 960 00 0% 5 $ $ g $ 3 3 24,960 00
3140 Unlet Asphalt 5 7.50000 | 5 3 - |s 7.500.00 0% |3 - |3 3 5 . |5 1 . |3 7,500.00
SU_BTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8.421,662.00 | § $ 27,500.00 | 8 8.“9,162,00 22% $ 1,362,241.23 | § 532,472.24 | $1.88471347 | $ 188.471.35 | § 1,217.017.11 | $ 470.22501 | § 6,762,919.88




=Wtk Compluled——-—
ftem # or CSI Lt ch Adi . . Net previous
corresponds to | Subcontractor Name Type of Wark Original cantract LeciChange GC Change ljusted Canlract Previous Currenl Total to date Retainage billed Nel amount due | Remaining lo bill
sov amount Orders Orders Amount
3190 Fance Mastess {Fencng 3 71000001 3 ] 5 71,00000 2% 3 ] 160000 | $ 160000 | $ 16000 | 5 % 144000 | § £9.560 00
Harnngtan Site
3330 Servcen Stla Work $ 28983800 | § 3 s 3 289 833 00 2% -3 = $ 2500000 |3 2500000 |5 250000 (5 3 22500008 267.338.00
~See NuToys Playground Surfacing
3370 Abdie Material $ 27,50000 | § 3 {27,500.00! 1 £ 40V | S 5 x £ 3 5 5 5 $
3420 Linlet Concrete Pavers $ 6200000 | & s 3 62000 00 2% 3 3 - )1 3 ] L3 = § 62.000 00
3470 Liniet Landscaping $ i ] 3 5 60.00000 0% 5 3 % $ 5 - 18 3 60.000 00
Landscaping
3510 Linlet Irrigation -5 1000000 | § = 5 - 3 10,000 00 0% 3 ] k- 5 $ $ $ 10.000.00
3 3 3 HDIVIO! | § 3 5 <2 3 $ § L3
$ $ $ = HDIVIO! | § L 3 3 = s 5 E 3 3
$ $ 5 40 | § = $ 8 £ 3 3 3
3 3 k] #DIVIY | S 5 E ] 5 3 5 3
Commission’s
3540 PBC Conlingency Fund 3 385.00000 | & 3 5 385,000 00 0% $ 5 3 $ 3 3 5 365.000 00
3550 PBRC Sitework Allowance | § 150.00000 | 5 3 $ 150,000 00 0% 5 5 3 -4 $ =18 3 §50 000 00
Environmenial
3580 PBC Allowance 3 §0,00000 | § = $ 3 50,000 00 0% 5 3 ] s $ $ 5 50000 60
3570 PBC Camera Allowance | % 10000000 | & $ 3 100,000 00 0% L3 - 5 3 3 $ 3 = 3 100,000 00
IMﬁﬁTra Mitigaton
3580 PBC Allowance 3 200.00000 | 5 $ § 200.000 00 0% $ 5 5 5 $ $ $ ZOOiODD 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 1.185,336.00 | § $ (27.600.00)| § __ 1,267,838.00 2% 3 - $ 26,600.00 | $ 26,60000 | $ 2,680.00 | § L $ 2384000 $ 1.333,898.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 8.421.66200 | § $ 27,600.00 | $  8,449.162.00 22% | $ 136224123 | § 53247224 $1.884.713.47 | § 180,471.36 [ § 1,217,017.11 | $ 47922501 | $  6,752,810.88
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 1,386.338.00 | § = $ .500.00)| §  1.357,830.00 2% $ = $ 26,600.00 | $ 26,800.00 | § 206000 [ § = $ 2394000 | $  1,333,806.00
TOTAL $ 9,807,000.00 | § = $ - ] 9,807.000.00 24% | $ 1,362,241.23 | § 569.072.24 | $1.911,313.47 | § 191.131.3_5 § 121701741 | § _503.165.01 | § _ 8,088,817.88




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,911,313.47
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $191,131.35
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,807,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,720,182.12
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,217,017.11
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $503,165.01
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $8,086,817.88

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

_\,{iu,ov@
Hrank Mullaghy J
iet President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _‘—.\mday of JJ,A.,QA/\‘ ,.2018.
N/ A

Notary Public

My Commission expires: ?b‘/; 2 | SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021




	Mt Greenwood Annex II #5
	Pages from PA_FHP_PayApplication005_20180717

